RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-622:

- (1) On page 1, line 10 and page 2, lines 15, 18 and 20, strike
 "B.T. 24-130" and insert "Revised B.T. 24-130";
- (2) On page 1, lines 27-28 and page 4, lines 25-26, strike
 "126.107(g) (Exemptions), Part 1 (General Regulations)" and
 insert "126.108(g) (Exemptions from competitive solicitation),
 Subpart A (General Regulations), Part 1 (General Regulations;
 Ethics and Transparency in Public Contracting)";
- (3) On page 2, line 15, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-130, September 3, 2024 Rules"";
- (4) On page 4, line 14, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";
- (5) On page 4, line 22, <u>strike</u> "126.107(g)" and <u>insert</u> "126.108(g)";
- (6) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-130 to correct an account code;
- (7) Remove **On File** and replace with **Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Agreement Between the City of Jacksonville and Jacksonville University for the Seventeenth State of the River Report for the Lower St. Johns River Basin to revise the effective date, update the expenditure reporting date and correct scrivener's errors;
- (8) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that

the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1647284-v1-2024-622_Rules_Amd.docx